5 digit Loop-powered Panel meters
with Loop-powered Backlight
Precision Digital Corporation	 www.predig.com
Model PD683 General Purpose
Model PD688 Hazardous Area
4-20 mA Input
5 Digit LCD, 0.6” (15.2 mm) High
FM Type 4X, IP65 Front

Entity Parameters: Ui: 30 V; Ii: 175 mA; Ci: 0; Li: 0; Pi: 1.0 W
	Note: Installation must be performed in accordance with Control Drawing LIM688-2
ordering information
Model Description
PD683-0K0 Loop Leader™ PLI Panel Meter for Safe Area
PD688-0K0 Loop Leader™ PIH Panel Meter FM & CSA
Enclosures
Model Meters Description Mounting
PDA24XX 1 - 4 * Plastic NEMA 4X Inside Cover
PDA26XX 1 - 6 * Stainless Steel NEMA 4X Through Door
PDA27XX 1 - 6 * Steel NEMA 4X Through Door
PDA2801 1 Low-cost NEMA 4X Through Cover
Note: XX = the last two digits of the model number.
* Go to www.predig.com to find individual model numbers
Services
Model Description